DATE RECEIVED: MAY 26, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2864
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

RECEIVED
MAY 2 6 2011

INDIANA UTILITY
REGULATORY COMMISSION

COLUMBIA CITY MUNICIPAE ELECTRIC UTILITY |

IMPA ECA TRACKER #70
3" Quarter, 2011




DATE RECEIVED: MAY 26, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2864
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

COLI_TMBIA CITY ( INDIA-NA) MUNICIPAL BLECTRIC UTILITY

APPENDIX A-

RATE ADJUSTMENT (Applicablé to all metered rates)

The Rate Adjustment shall be on the basis of a Purchased Power Cost Adjustment
Tracking Factor occasioned solely by changes in the cost of purchased power and
energy, in accordance with the order of the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission,
approved October 22; 1997, in Cause No. 4768 as follows: '

Rate Code | ECA Tracking Factor

R $ 0.004704 - Per Kwh

RH $. 0.005280 Per Kwh

GS $° 0.004795 Per Kwh

GS-H | $  0.003680 Per Kwh -
M B 0.003749 :Per Kwh

GS-L, $ 0004073 PerKwh -
GS1 5 0.005264 Per Kwl

MONTHS BFFECTIVE:

Juily=t1 Adgist-1 Sepiembér'- 11



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 26, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2864
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

TO THE INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION:

1. Columbia City Muhicipa! Eleciric Utility, Columbia City, Indiana,
under and pursuant to the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission-Act, as amended,
-and Commission Order in Causé No. 40768, hereby files with the Indiana Utidity
Regulatory Comnnsqmn for approval, & change in its rates for Slectricity sold in the

amount of:
Rate Code Change in BCA Tracking Factor
R S 0.003644 PerKwh
RH ) 0.003704 Per Kwh

GSs - 3 n 003364 Per Kwh
- GS-H b [0.001937} Per Kwh
M % 0.001129 Per Kwh
GS-L $ - 0.002176 Per Ksvh
G8-1 $  0.003715 PerKwh

2. The accompanying changes in séhediles of rates are based solely upon the
-change in the cost of purchased power and energy purchased by this uuhty computed
in accordance with the Indiana UtLhty Regu]atorv Commlssmn Qrder in Cause No.
40768 dated Octgbm: 22,1997, :

3. All of the matters and facts stated herein.and in the aitached exhibits
are true and correct. IF approved; this chaﬁﬂ*e of rate shal! take effect for the next
‘practical consurnption period followi ‘ing the date of such approval, or for the next

_ pxachcal consumpiion ]Jenod following 1he effective date of change in Applicant's
cost of purchased firm power. whichever is later:

COL.UMBTA CITY MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY

J//w LQ%@

STATE OF INDIANA .
COUNTY OF W}II_'I“.LEY) 55!

ersanally appearg before e, a Notary Public in and for said county and state,
11115 ;3% day of , 2011, Rosie Covle, who, after ha_ving been duly
sworn according to'law, statéd that she is Clerk Treasurer of the City of Columbia
City; that she has read thie matters and facts stated above, and inall exhibits attached
hereto, and that the same are true; that she is duly anthorized to éxecule this mstmmem
for and on behalf of the apphcam herein.

L0k |

m A LY DYAN WHERR\’

Notary Public, State of Indiana
Whitiey County

My Commissiors Expires

Z September 26, 2H5

My Commission expires:

[Coaam - -




Aling Mo, T
CITYOF COLUMBEA CITY, INDIANA

Pago Lof 4+
© DETERMINATION OF RATE ADIUSTMENT FOR THE THREE MONTHS OF:
Jul- U Aug-El Sep-1E
LINE DEMAND ENERGY LIME
N L DESCRIFIION RELATED  _ RELATED - KO
' (A (B}
I INCREMENTAL CHANGE IN BASE RATE 12} URKEY 2002039 1
T ESTIMATED SAVINGS FROM DEDICATED + EEVLE 2
CAPACIFY PAYMENTS {b!
Y"STIMATED PURCHASED POWER ENERGY + THL.0%H; nanzI§4 3
COST ADIUSTMENT: (c) o
4 ESTIMATED TOTAL CHANGE TN PURCHASED ‘102593 (004233 4
POWER RATE :
S  ESTCHANGEIN PURCHASED POWER RATE 0278 0.004534 5
AT FOR LOSSES & UTILITY Ri:Chi?TS TAX )
b PLUS TRACKING FACTOR EFFECTIVE: + 0.000 0LO000RY 6.
PRIOR TO JANUARY 27; 1943 () o
7 ESTIMATED FOTAL RATE ADMSTMENT ((.2783 0004538 1
E ESTIMATED AVERAGE BILLING UNITS 11} = 174632 B,643,965 B
T ESTIMATED INCREMENTAL CHANGEIN LRRI01 I08 810.226.34 §
PURCHASED POWER-COST fe-
(a3 Bxhibit L $ine 3 )
(by Bxhibsit T8 Ling 8 NiA _
{o} Bxtiitnt 111 Column & Lines 3 and 5. S B438%
i) v 4 divided By () = lne Joss Facierii(.986) = 93065

{ey Trouking Facror e[feesive prios i Jinddry 27, 1983, This facter :\
Zero if new £3las hive begn hled and approved since January 2, 1

(7 Extibiit 10, Codwan B, Liney Uand 2

{g) Line 7 times Line § -




Fling Mo. 70

Fage 2 of 3
CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA
DETERMINATION OF RATE ADJUSTMENT, FOR THE THREE MONTHS OF,
Tul-11 Augnil Sep-il
KW DEMAND KWH ENERGY ALLQCATED ALLOCATED INCREMENTAL CHANGE IN PURCHASED POWER COST
LINE RATE ALLOCATOR ALLOCATOR ESTIMATED KWH ESTIMATED KWH ADJ FOR LINE LOSSES & GROSS RECEIPTS TAX LINE
NO: SCHEDULE {%) (a) (%) (1) PURCHASED (b) PURCHASED () DEMAND {d} ENERGY (c) TOTAL NQ.
(A} (B Q@ ] Y [¢3] G
i R 23 RN 4.176.7 1,790,373 (3L.161.13) $8,124.71 $6,963.58 1
32 RH 13 ; 3.303.8 1,552,923 {918.47} T.047.16 6,128.69 2
3 as 3877 E 37713 1.931,615 {1.048.41) 8,765.67 7,717.26 3
4 GS-H D260 03245 459 27,790 (1275} 126.11 133.30 4
5 M 12537 IRUIE 221.F 55222 (61.45) 432,32 370.67 5
[ G851 343418 140128 4.327.2 2.153.428 {(1,202.96) 977225 4.569.29 é
7 GS-t 1431208 12,6402 1,786.1 1,092,614 {496.53) 4.958.28 4461.75 T
8 3
9 9
10 TOTAL 1G0.600 - 100.000 17,632.0 8.643,965 (34,901, 70) $39,226.31 $34,324.61 10

(a} From Cost of Service Study Based on Twelve Month Period
AN o P3G Caugsetr  IMPA FOA ey
(b) Page 1 of 3. Column A, Line 8 times Page 2 of 3. Column A
{c} Page | of 3. Column B, Line 8 times Page 2 of 3. Column B
() Page | of 3, Cofume A, Ling 9 times Page 2 of 3, Colwmn A
(o) Page 1 of 3. Column B. Line @ times Page 2 of 3, Column B




Fliag Mo, 70

) _ . Page 3of 3
LY OF COLUMBILA CITY. INDIANA -
© BEFERMINATION OF RATE ADTUSTMENT FOR THE THREE MONTHS OF:
Bkl Aug-11 7 Bepeld
) . TOTAL CHANGE T4 PURCHASED POWER COST.
LENE RATLE PLUS VARIANGE (a) _ ADJI FOR LINT LOSSES & GROSS RECEIFTS TAX I RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR PER KWH (d), LINE
w0 SCHEDLLE DEMAND - ENERGY T DEMAND {5} T ENERGY-{T). _TOTAL DEMAND o ENERGY TOTAL ) ND,
LAY {B} A0 ) gy - 13} i Gy (H)
i R 54,087.58) 644728 {56, H8.71) $14.569.99 ss421m7 (50003435} SO08TIF $0.004704. !
p .RH [EEES i) EAGSHE (554067 1406234 - Bzlael 0003767} Q0055 0005289 2
3 22 {4 i 543822 15044 0 1520389 D2GLES (.003076) G007871 004795 ¥
4 GsH {140:56) 120:48 C{1533D 25550 102,38 @ousstn T0gEey 003680 &
5 M {33028 325,57 w073 757.64 35656 0.004208) - 040795 03749 5
t G8-L (7.236.97 - 7THILOT (543002 17.210.32 R770.3 N003ata; - H07492 (3,004073 6
7 a8 (217137 3.460.61 (2.667.90) CRA1389 3,750.99 10.0024473 DU0TTOF D.0D5264 7
2 %
kel 9
M TOTAL (524,690,50) . $31,252.40 {$38.601.70) . ET0ATRI SA0.877.4L. (30003425} 50008154 F.00472% 0
(2) Cahibi IV, Phge- $af 2, Colutans B aad B 771 = Ioss Boon 086 = 03 Ba0y

s, thie Spectal Varance from Page 24 ot 3, Cotuns © grd D
(B} Page 2of 3, Colman T phus Page 2 of 3, Coliimn F pkus Page 3 of 3, Column A,
te) PageFof 3, Colums F glus Page 2a of 3. Column G plus Page 3 of & Colima B.
(401 Piige 3 ol 3, Cotumns . D and 15 divided by Page Lof 3, Column B




CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA

DETERMINATION OF INCREMENTAL CHANGE IN BASE RATES

LINE
NO. _ DESCRIPTION

1 BASE RATE EFFECTIVE January 1201 o)y

2 BASE RATE EFFECTIVE Fanvary 1, 2608 (B -

3 INCREMENTAL CHANGE IN BASE RATE ()

IMPA rate effective for the period covered by this filing. The

Bose Rate includes the applicable Area Adjustment and Delivery

Volrage Adjustment.

(&) Basc purchased power rate including Area and Voltage Adjustments
effective ot the time of the. member's last approved mate case was
filed or Jarmary 27, 1983, whichever is more recent.

{c) Line 1 -Eine 2

&

—

Filing No. T
Exhibit T
DEMAND ENERGY LINE
RELATED RELATED NG,
L15439 RIO31315 {
16.104 0029276 2
{$0.175) $0.002039 3




Fiting No.

M

Exhibit 1T
- CITY OF COLUMBEA CITY, INDIANA
ESTIMATION OF ENERGY COST ADJUSTWMENT FOR THE THREE MONTHS OF;
Juby-11 Augost-i1 Seplember-11
ESTIMATED
LINE 3 MONTH LINE
RO, DESCRIPTION July-11 August-11 September-11 TOTAL AVERAGE NO.
(A} (B) [Lad i) ()
PURCHASED POWER FROM IMPA
1 KW DEMAND 16,194 A0 16,051 52,8996 17,631 1
2 KWH ENERGY B.66%.828 9257054 BIRMG12 25931.894 5,643,965 2
INCREMENTAL PURCHASED POWER COSTS
DEMAND RELATED
3 ECA FACTOR PER KW 500843 (50.084 (50.:084) (30.084) 3
4 CHARGE () (SLALOT7R) (51.684.20) (%1.348.28) ($4,443.26) {51,481.09) 4
ENERGY RELATED
5 ECA FACTOR PER KWH SOLH2 a4 50.002 184 50002184 50.002184 5
[ CHARGE {b) 813,935.12 $I0.217.41 $17.482.73 $56,635.26 $18.878.42 6

(a) Line | Umes Line 3
(b} Line 2 times Line 5




LINE
NO.

CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA

_RECONCILIATION GF VARIANCES FOR THE THREE MONTHS OF;

Jan-11 Feb-t1 Mar-11

DESCRIPTION

INCREMENTAL CHANCE IN BASE RATE (2)

ACTUAL SAVINGS FROM DEDICATED +
CAPACTTY PAYMENTS ()

ACTUAL PURCHASED POWER ENERGY -
COST ADJUSTMENT (e)

PLUS TRACKING FACTOR EFFECTIVE +

PRIOR TO [MPA MEMBERSHIP (d)

TOTAL RATE ADIUSTMENT ()
ACTUAL AVERAGE BILLING UNITS () #

LINES5*LINE &
OTHER CHARGES

ACTUAL INCREMENTAL CHANGE 1N
PURCHASED POWER COST ()

{a) Page 1 of 3, Line | of the Tracker filing for the months of :
Jar-11 Feb-1]
Base Rawe Effective GLQ1201] mians
Demand SEA
Energy
(b} Exhibit IV, Fage 5 of 7, Column E. Lin
() Exhibit IV, Page 6 of 7, Columit E, Lines 4 and &
{44} This line ix zero if new rates have been approved since January 27, 1983.
{e) Sum of Lines 1 through 4
(f) Exhibit IV, Page 6 of 7, Column E, Lines | and 2.
{g) Line 5 times Line 6

Filing No,

)

Exhibit {V
Page Lof 7
DEMAND ENERGY LINE
RELATED RELATED NO.
{A) (B}
(30,1750 $0.002039 1
o
0.661) 0001152 3
0.000 0.000000 4
(0.836) 50.003181 3
16,300 0,433,030 6
{($14.044.80) $30,006.47
N/IA
(£34.044.309 $30,006.47 7
Mar-11

Base Rawe Effective 01/01/2010

S16.EEd0e
SHEMITA




FilingMNo. 7

Exhibit IV
o : Page 2 of 7
CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA
RECONCILIATION OF YARIANCES FOR THE THREE MONTHS OF:
Jan-11 Fep-13 Miar-11
KW DEMAND KWH ENERGY ALLOCATED ALLOCATED ) o
LINE RATE AlLLOCATOR ALLOCATOR ACTUAL KW ACTUAL KWH INCREMENTAL CHANGE IN PURCHASED POWER COST LINE
NO. SCHEDULE {96 (2} {%5) (a) PURCHASED [b) PURCHASED () DEMAND{d} ENERGY (&) TOTAL NO.
(A (B <) ) (E} (F (s3]
i R AT R 32755 1,950,430 ($2.738.33) $6,204.32 $3.465.99 1
2 RH 18,6352 219736 3.130.3 2,167,107 {2.617.28) 6,893.57 4,276.29 2
3 GS HLIIBO 319637 1217414 {2.674.65) 6.099.30 3,424.65 3
4 GS-H fra1ge 858 39,515 (71310 125.70 53.00 4
3 M Ly 8T 95.924 {23049 308.14 74.65 5
6 GS-L 137202 5.536.8 2231534 (4,628.76) T.117.59 248883 &
7 GS-1 168671 1,296.1 1023097 (1.083.56) 3.260.83 2,177.27 7
8 3
9 9
10 TOTAL 100.000 160.000 16,8000 9.433.030 (314.044.80)- $30.006.47 $15,961.67 10
(2) See Exhibit VII - Refleets Actual Demand Allocators for Reconciliation Period Janmary-2011 Fehroary-201 1 March-2011

(b} Exhibit IV, Page 6 of 7, Column E, Line 1 times Exhibit IV, Page 2 of 7, Column A
(c) Exhibit IV, Page 6 of 7, Column E, Line 2 times Exhibit IV, Page 2 of 7. Column B
(dy Exhibit IV, Page 1 of 7. Column A, Line 7 times Exhibit IV, Page 2 of 7, Column A
(g} Exchibiz TV, Page T of 7, Colume B, Line 7 times Exhibit TV, Page 2 of ¥, Column B




Filag No, - 70
Eahitiv
- Page 3 of 7
CIFY OFCOLUMBIA CITY; INDIANA

BECONCILIATION OF YARIANCES FQR‘THE THREE MONTHS OF:

Tl 1 Feb- 11 M1t
DEMANL ENERGY INCREMENTAE. INCREMENTAL-
. ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT - KW DEMANI KWH ENERGY LESS PREV. VARIAMCE - S YSTEM SALES
LINE RATE FACTOR PER BACTOR PER COST BILLED COST BILLED CFROM FILING NUMBER 6. LINE
NO. SCHEDULE KwH by JOWH 1), BY MEMEBER (:1) EY MEMBER (¢}  DEMANDtH ENERETY (g} N,
’ Fowki- tHY (S5 3 - (1Y . AF) 6]
Petcént
1 R 1878347 20680 - HLOBOT 643 .(Hpas0 31,424,387 FO, 7S ($3.327.43) 69931 ke
RN 0RO | 22978 DA 0000467 145500 - 09 (56613 29T :
3 GS LR4G,749 - U339 . LD 3Y) BINE YT [FAERIO R 8131 FI131.46) FEA ] 3
4 GS-H 38056 425 D630 (000453 1365 1700 182,56 11,749 4
5 M 91388 -102% 03241 GLO046E 204,14 4245 118,00 40,28 3
& G541 Lisiner R 002476 L.O00A7S 526124 L33 315537 81251 G
7 G541 9873 10879 FU005308 0000479 153395} 46631, {1.453:04) 42588 7
& X . . 5
G L]
[[+8 TETAL $:085,367 19 R 3428324 YRIITLTE 53,359,806 [11]
(A} Fahibic IV, Page 7 of 7. Colunn B .
th) Fage 3 of 3, Cofinn T of Tracker Tiling for the tiree mionths of Jan-t] Falbr4 W11
(1 Page 3 of 3. Colemn G of Tracket Fiking for the itee smonths of - Fan-1{ Fub-i1 Mlar-11
18} Colume A times Cotunin B Limes e Uity Reeel s Tax Faelor af LESH
{2 Codstmn A-tiges Colimn L times the Ehilliy Receips Tax Sictor of [R=14]
() Bxkibit TV, Page 9 of 7, Column Dof Tracker B lieg for the three months of Jan-1i Fab-11 Mar-).|
{g) Exhibit IV, Page 4 of 7, Coluen B of Tracker Fiing for the Whree mantirs of Jaie-H- Vb1 Mar-




Filing No. 70,

ExhibiL1V
) ) 3 ) Vape 4 af ¥
CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA '
- RECONCIUATION OF VARIANCIS FOR FHE THREE MONTHS QI
Jan-il ) Feb-t1 T M-l
LINE RATHE - NET INCREMENTAL COST BILLED BY MEMBER ) . VARIANCE: S CLINE
M. SCHEDULE DEMANTIGD) ENEROY b} TOTAL TDEMAND (g} __EWERGY ic} TOTAL L) W
T} : " {1y D) {E) T OF
1 14 BLO0305 FI06.53 $2.109.4% (3464138 SFHO7.40 %1.356.5) i
2 RH. (RPN 36854 RAIT 4,585,915 (652820 1,930.32 2
3 . LEYRIE 107.98 198654 14,35301} 509132 143831 3
4 GH-H a1 64,30 {13400 12040 110.31) 4
3 Mo - g7al (315,731 T ER (k2763 3
& eis ] LA = 30169 6,734,631 6.9217F 18714 . 6
7 GS-1 Erad] a3 977.53 {2020,65) 322040 .199,75 b
& 8
43 [¥]
) TOTAL $6.040.33 $U73.3% 59.863.71- (307,985.0 17 S50, 043 07 56,097.96 1l

(a9 Columyn Drninus ColumiF frdin Exhibil 1%, Page FatT
11 Cotimn Eominus Unhonn G from Brhibit IV, Page 3ol

12} Cedignins E. .l €3 from Exhibit 1V, Page2 of 7 minius Calanniz A, B and C.°




Filing No. 70

Exhibit IV
Page 6 of 7
CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA
DETERMINATION QF ACTUAT ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT FOR THE THREE MONTHS (OF
Fanuary-11 ‘February-11 March-11
ACTUAL
LINE 3 MONTH 1INE
NO. DESCRIPTION Jamsary-11 Febiuary-11 March-11 . TOTAL AVERAGE NG,
{A) (B Gy ) (&)
PURCHASED POWER FROM IMPA
1 KW DEMAND (a4) 16,957 50,400 16,800 i
2 KWH ENERGY (a) J3.235.084 28,299,089 5,433,030 2
INCREMENTAL PURCHASED POWER COSTS
DEMAND RELATED
3 ECA FACTOR PER KW (a) 500611 (80,681} ($0.661) {0.681) 3
4 CHARGE (b) (%11,238.41) (811,853.71) (510.232.28) {$33.314.40) ($11,104.80) 4
ENERGY RELATED
5 ECA FACTOR PER KWH (a) SO0 14T §0.001142 $0.001 142 0.001142 5
6 CHARGE () 1168847 $10.240.89 $10,388.20 $32,317.56 $10,772.52 6
{a) From IMPA bills for the months Jamary-11 February-11 March-11

by Line 1 times Line 3
{¢) Line 2 times Line 5




Filing No. 70

Bxhibit IV
Page 7of 7
CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA
DETERMINATION OF ACTUAL AVERAGE KWH SALES FOR THE TRHREE MONTHS OF
January-11 February-11 March-11
LINE RATE LINE
MO. SCHEDULE January-11 February-11 March-1]1 TOTAL AVERAGE . NO.
(A (B} (<) D} (X}
1 24 202N R EN LR J 190031 5,635,642 1.878,547 1
2 RH E ATINGEL 15074 6,268,721 2,087.240 2
3 0% PARIR IV 5.540,246 1,346,749 3
4 (35.H 2383 114169 38,058 4
5 M G4.671 277,865 92,388 5
6 GS-E ERETES AT 6,465,201 2,155,067 6
7 5 996 (415 2,951,961 987,320 7
3 8
9 9

i) TOTAL 697, TEE MLES33ST G.974.963 27,256,105 5,085,367 Hl




DATE RECEIVED: MAY 26, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2864
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

COLUMBIA CITY MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY

LINE LOSS CALCULATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

C KILOWATT HOURS

. y B UNMETERED
MONTH _PURCHASED BILLED SALES
JANUARY 10,119,787 9,-_485,055 91,210
FEBRUARY | 8,922,400 9,219,144 91,210
MARCH -.3,652.,654 | 7,592,378 191,209
APRIL 7,-58-1,.1:4”}' ) 7.705.786 91,210
MAY 8,540,463 7‘,354,534 91210
JUNE 9,768,918 s,i%,sng 91,209
juL"x_* 1 11,07.0,'78'7 9,808,788 91,210
AUGUST 10,825,140 10,937,468 _91,216
SEPTEMBER - 8,422,342 8,969,381 91‘,-209.
OCTOBER 7,999,303 - 7778647 91,210 |
NOVEMBE&. : 8;'365 441 7,694,737 91,209
DECEMBER .'1?_?05'2-,382‘ 8.308,729 91,209
TDTAL_S 110,321,274 103,031,156 11094515
LINE LOSS -PER_CENTAGE

VARIANCE

543,522
(38’?,;95.4)
969,077
(215,849)
1,094,719
1;501_,;2.(’10 -
1,170,789
(203,538)
{f¢a3s-,24é§'

120,946

579,495’

1652444

6,195,603

5.62%



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 26, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2864
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Columbta Ciry Municipal Electric Utility, Columbia City, Indiana,
ander and pursuant io the Indiana ‘Utility Regulatory Commission Act, as amended, and
‘Commission Order in' Cause No. 40768, hereby files with the Indiana Utility Regitlatory
Commission for approval a change in its schedule of rates Tor electricity sold in the amount of:

Rate Code -
R 5 0.003644 per kilowatt hour (Kwh)
RH $ 0.003704 per kilowatt hour (Kwh)
-GS ¥ 0.003364 per kilpowatt hour (Kwh)
GS-H $ (0.001937) per kilowatt hout (Kwh)
M b3 0,001129 per kilowatt hour (Kwh)
GS-L. B 0002176 per kilowatt hour (Kwh)
GS-1 $ 0003715 per kilowatt hour {Kwh)

* The accompanying ¢hanges in schedules of rates are based solely upon the change in the cost of -

- purchased power, purchased by this utility computed in accordance with the Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission Order in Cause No. 40768 dated October 22, 1997. If approved, ‘this
change of rate shail iake effect for the next practical consumption period following the date of such
approval, or for the nexi practical consumption period following the effective date of change in the
cost of purchased firm power, whichever is later,

‘Any objection to this filing should be in wr itten form and directed 10 cither the Indidna hility -
Regulatory Commission, 101 West Washington Streel. Suite 1500 East, I]]dlaﬂﬁ[}()!lb IN 46204 or

- the Office of the Utility Consumer Counse!ar 115 West Wﬂshmgmn Street, Suite 1500 South;
Indtanapelﬁ, i 46’?04

MUN ICTPAL ELECTRIC UT]LIT‘!
Calumbm City, [ndlana



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 26, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2864
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

PRESS RELEASE IN REGARD TO CHANGE IN ELECTRIC
RATES FOR THE CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA

'QUARTERLY ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT FACTOR
On - July 1, 201 [+, the ‘ind.ian_a Municipal Power Agency (IMPA) is anticipated to change its

eneygy cost adjstmenit reates 10 its members.

The City of Columbia City will file with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, for its approval, a change
in its schedule of rates for electricity sold to reflect the change in the cost of power from the Indiana Municipal
Power Agency (IMPS) together with the reconeiliation of electric cosis and revenues from prior periods,

Upon approvéi of the Indiama Uility chﬁ} atory. Commission, change per kilowatt hour of approximately:

R

$ 0.003644 7 Kwh

RH $ 0.003704 7 Kwh
GS $ 0.003364 / Kwh
“GSH $ (0.001937y / Kwh
M 3 0.001129 /Kwh
GS-L $ 0002176/ Kwh®
GS8 $. 0.003715 / Kwh

be applied for all bilis of the next practical consumption period following lHe date of quch approval or for the
next practical L,omumplmn pumd following the effective date of change in the cost of purchased firm power,
whichever is laler :

Residential tates have an increase of '1pprm1mdtely $'3.‘64‘ for ever IGDD kitowatt
hours consumed. '

Assuming a typical or average: residential monthly bill is for 1ppr0\1matciy 700 Lliowatt hours consumplmn
consumption, this will amount 1o a change per menlh of 82.55

- ‘This change qtated as’a percemage of the mcmthly blll will vary from mdmdual to mdmdudi dependmw upm}-
the actual amount of energy cﬂnqumed

Any- objection to this filing should-be in written form and directed to either the: Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission, 101 West Washington Streét; Suite 1500 Easc, Indianapolis IN 46204 or the Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor, 115" West Washington Streel; Suite 1500 South, Indianapolis, IN' 46204,



IMPA's Energy Cost Adjiistment -

“To develop these Energy Cost
Adjustment factors, IMPA ugéd .

the following estimated loads for -

COLUMBIA cITY

CINDIANAMUNIGIPAL POWER AGENCY -~
ECA ESTIMATES FOR JULY, AUGUST, AND SEPTEMBER

2011
JUL AUG. . SEP JUk AUG - SEP
SkW-month - . 8/KWh -
T0.084) . (0.084)  {(0.084) 0002184 0.002184 0.002184
KW _ KWh
16796 20,050 16,051 B.669,928 9,257,054 8,004,912



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 26, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2864
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

INDEANS MUNICIDAL POWER AGENTY

City of Columbla City Due Date: © Amount Dug:
112 5. Chauncey Street 03/16/11 : $591,557.54
Columbia Clty, IN 46725

Billing Period: Januzry 01 to January 31, 2011 invoice Date: . 02/14/11

: Jate: Mgl
Maximum Demand: _ 3,533 g n1/24/11 1100 80.98%
cp Biliing Damand: 16,387 3,533 87.90% pi/d4/11 1106 80.33%

Jvar st 97% PF 4,257
. Reactive Demand: _ -

. History
AEP Interconnections 10,235,084 | | Max Demand (W) 16,987 17,002 - 16,987
' -CP Demand (ki): C 15,987 - 17,002 16,987
Energy (kWh): 10,235,084 10,119,787 10,235,084
P Load Factor: 80.98% 80.00% :
HDD/CDD (Fort Wayne): 1370/0 1295/0
Total Brergy: 30,235,084 | ' : '

Base Demand Charge - Productior: 5 5. N % 16,987 5

| Base Demand Chargé - Transmission: g - JRW % 16,987 s ,
ECA Demand Charge: g 0.661)  /kwW x 16,987 § {11,228.41)]

Delivery Voltage Charge - 34.5 KV 10 69 kv: 3 0.873 /W x 16,987 S 14,829.65

255,756.27

Total Demand Charges: 'S 259,357.57 .

Base Energy.Charge - Producifor: 5 0.031315 ,?kWh ) 10,235,084 . 4 320,511.56
ECA Energy Charge! s 0001142 fkwh x 10,235,084 3 11,68847

Total Energy Charges: $ 332,200.13 |

Averaga Purchised Power Cost 5.78 cents per kwh. _ TOTAL PURCHASED POWER CHARGES; $ _591,557.64 |

[ NETAMOUNT DUE: §  591,557.64 |

To-avoid a late payment charge, as providei for in Schedule B, payrnent in Tull must be recelved by: 03/16/11
. QNuesticns, please call: 317-573-9355 )
Send payments to: "~ indiana Muh'rci_pa! Power Agency
P.0. Box 660363, indiznapolls, IN 46266




DATE RECEIVED: MAY 26, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2864
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

INEFANA ATHRICIEA b POWER AGENGY

City of Columbia City Due Date: Amount Due:
112 5. Chauncey Street 04/13/11 $564,859.39
Columnbia City, IN 46725

- 03/14/11

Maximum Demand: 17,933 3,192°  98,45% 1000 41%
CPBilting Demand: 17,935 3,192 98.45% 02/10/11 1000 74.41%
kvar at 97% PF: ' 4,494 '

‘1 Reactive Demand: -

AEP Interconnections -8,967,506 ‘Max Demand {kW): 17,633 16,378 17,933
CP Demand (kW): 17,933 16,378 17,933
Energy (kWhi: 2,967,506 8,922,400 19,202,590
CP Load Factor: 74.41% 81.07%
HOD/CRD {Fort Wayne): 1088/0 . 1097/0
Total Energy: 8,967,506 ' '

P g 7 i<
Base Demand Charge - Production: s 15.056 JRW % 17,933 4% 260,999,375
Base Demand Charge - Transmission: $ - JkW % 17,933 5 -
ECA Demand Charge: Y {0.661) JkW % 17,933 S {11,853.731)
Delivery Voltage Charge - 32.5 kv to 69 Kv: 5 0.873 fewW x 17,933 $  .15,655.51
Total Demand Charges: & 273 ,801.05
Base Energy Charge - Production: S 0.031315 JkWh x 8,967 506 5 280,817.45
ECA Energy Charge:- 5 0.001142 JlWh = 8,967,506 -5 10,240.89
Total Esiergy Charges: _$ 291,058.34
Average Purihased Power Cost: 6203 cants per kWh TOTAL PURCHASED POWER CHARGES: k 554,359.39-

| NET AMOUNT DUE: $  564,859.39 |

To avoid @ late payment charge, as provided for in Schedule B, payrmant in full must be received by:  04/13711
Questions, please call: 317-573-9955
Send payments to: ' Indiana Municipal Power Agercy
P.O. Box 660363, Indianapelis, IN 46266




DATE RECEIVED: MAY 26, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2864
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

FNOPANA AUNFCIEAL POWER AGENGY

City of Columbia City Due Date: Amount Due:
112 5. Chauncey Street 05/16/11 $531,593,71
Columbia City, IN 46725 '

Billing Period:

Maximum Demand: 15,480 . 3,499  97.54% 03/01/13 800 - 78.98% -
CP Billing Demang: 15,480 . 3,499  97.54% 03/04/11 200 78.98%
kvar at 97% PF: :

_Reactive Demand: : ] S -

AEF interconnections 5,006,493 Mayx Demand (kW) 15,480 14,731 17,933
P Demand (kW) 15,480 14,731 17,933
Energy (kWh}: 9,096,499 8,652,664 28,298,089 |
CP Load Factor: 78.98% 78.95% '
. HDD/COD {Fort Wayne): 819/0 662/0.
Total Enevgy; . 9,096,499 - '

Arge

Base Demand Chargé - Praduction 5 15,056 TN % 15,480 S 233,066.88
Base Demand Charge - Transmission: S - KW x 15,480 4 -
. ECA Demand Charge: . 3 {0.661) S % 15,480 § (10,232.28)
Dellvery Voltage Charge - 34.5 kV to 69 kv s 0.873 KW X 15,480 5 13,514.04
Total Pemand Charges: $  236,348.54 |
Base Eriergy Charge - Production: § 0031315  /kWh x 9,096,499 $  284,856.87
ECA Energy Charge: $  0.001142  JkWh x 5,096,499 §  10,388.20
Tofal Energy Charges: $  295,245.07
average Purchased Power Cost: 5.835 cunts per KWh ) TOTAL PURCHASED POWER CHARGES: §  531,593.71

| ‘NET AMOUNTDUE: § 531,593.71 |

To avoid a late payment charge, as provided for in Schedule B, payment in full must be received by:  05/16/11
Questions, please call; 317-573-9555
Send payments to: tndizna Municipal Power Agency
' P.0. Box 660363, Indianapolis, tN 46266




